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TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 149 

Decisions of the Minister of Customs Under the Customs Tariff (Subject to Amendment or Cancellation by Notification in the Gazette) 
ApPROVALS 

---

Rates of Duty I I 
Effective 

Tariff Goods Part List 
Item No. 

1 1 

II No. 

I 
Normal B.P. Other Pref. Ref. From To 

I I I I 
I 

39.07.266 Disposable blood specimen containers with Free I Free Free 10.2 149 4/6/76 30/6/8 
anti-coagulant granules 

39.07.266 Sterile eye dropper bottles .. .. · . Free Free Free 10.2 149 4/6/76 30/6)8 
39.07.266l Plastic tubes, peculiar to use for transporting Free Free Free 10.2 149 4/6/76 30/6/8 
39.07.268j orchids 
78.06.009 Lead-silver antimony anodes . . · . Free Free Free 10.2 149 4/6/76 30/6/8 
78.06.009 Packing, foil pack .. .. · . Free Free Free 10.2 149

1 

4/6/76 30/6/8 
80.06.009 Pewter, when declared by a manufacturer for Free Free Free 10.8 149 4/6/76 30/6/8 

use by him only in making pewter hollow-
I ware 

3 

3 
3 

3 
3 
3 

* Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If con
tinuation of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least six weeks prior to the 
date of expiry. 

Decisions Cancelled: 

39.07.251 
39.07.251 
39.07.251 
78.06.000 
78.06.000 
80.06.000 

Disposable ... granules 
Plastic ... orchids 
Sterile ... bottles 
Lead-silver ... anodes 
Packing ... pack 
Pewter ... hollowware 

Dated at Wellington this 3rd day of June 1976. 

MISCELLANEOUS 

126 
142 

31 
18 
21 

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs. 

Tariff Notice No. 1976/69-Applications for Exclusion from Determination 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for exclusion of goods as follows from a current determination of the Minister of 
Customs and for admission of such goods at the rates of duty prescribed under the substantive Tariff item therefor: 

-I 

I 
I 

Rates of Duty 
Appn. Tariff Goods ' Part 
No. Item 

1 I I Other II 
Normal B.P. Pref. I Ref. 

I I I 

34500 60.01.028 Knitted nylon stretch press cloth, 52 in. wide, used on ironing 1975 I 40%* 31 %* AuI25%* 
I 

I 
.. 

and pressing machinery .. .. .. .. I ort ort ort 
1976 40%* 34%* Can 25%* 

ort ort ort 
1977 40%* 40%* CPC25%* 

ort ort ort 
60.01.029 1975 66.14c* 66. 14c* AuI66.14c* 

plus 15% plus 6% per kg 
1976 66.14c* 66. 14c* Can 66.14c* 

plus 15% plus 9% per kg 
1977 66. 14c* 66. 14c* CPC66.14c* 

plus 15% plus 15% per kg 

34599 84.45.029 Offset printing plate working machines, used for preparing 1975 45%* 45%* AuI25%* 
printing plates for installation on press Can 25%* 

CPC 25%* 
*or such lower rate of duty as the 

Minister may in any case direct. 
tWhere alternative rates are shown the 

rate c:hargeable is that which returns 
the hIgher duty. 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 24 June 1976. Sub
missions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comp
troller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead. etc. 
Dated at Wellington this 3rd day of June 1976. 

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs. 


