TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 149

Decisions of the Minister of Customs Under the Customs Tariff (Subject to Amendment or Cancellation by Notification in the Gazette) APPROVALS

Tariff	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part	List	Effective	
Item No.		Normal	B.P.	Other Pref.	II Ref.	No.	From	То
39.07.266	Disposable blood specimen containers with anti-coagulant granules	Free	Free	Free	10.2	149	4/6/76	30/6/83
39.07.266	Sterile eye dropper bottles	Free	Free	Free	10.2	149	4/6/76	30/6/8
39.07 . 266 \ 39.07 . 268 \	Plastic tubes, peculiar to use for transporting orchids	Free	Free	Free	10.2	149	4/6/76	30/6/83
78.06.009	Lead-silver antimony anodes	Free	Free	Free	10.2	149	4/6/76	30/6/83
78.06.009	Packing, foil pack	Free	Free	Free	10.2	149	4/6/76	30/6/83
80.06.009	Pewter, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in making pewter hollow-	Free	Free	Free	10.8	149	4/6/76	30/6/83

^{*}Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If continuation of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least six weeks prior to the date of expiry.

Miscellaneous											
Decisions C	Cancelled:										
39.07.251	Disposable granules								126		
39.07.251	Plastic orchids			• •			• •		142		
39.07.251	Sterile bottles				• •						
78.06.000	Lead-silver anodes		• •						31		
78.06.000	Packing pack								18		
80.06.000	Pewter hollowware				• •				21	• •	
	Ì					}	ĺ		j		

Dated at Wellington this 3rd day of June 1976.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1976/69—Applications for Exclusion from Determination

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for exclusion of goods as follows from a current determination of the Minister of Customs and for admission of such goods at the rates of duty prescribed under the substantive Tariff item therefor:

Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods			Part		
				Normal	B.P.	Other Pref.	II Ref.
34500	60.01.028	Knitted nylon stretch press cloth, 52 in. wide, used on ironing and pressing machinery	1975 1976	40%* or† 40%* or†	31 %* or† 34 %* or†	Aul 25 %* or† Can 25 %* or†	•
	60.01.029		1977 1975	40%* or† 66.14c* plus 15%	40 %* or† 66.14c* plus 6 %	CPC 25 %* or† Aul 66.14c* per kg	
			1976 1977	66.14c* plus 15% 66.14c* plus 15%	66.14c* plus 9% 66.14c* plus 15%	Can 66.14c* per kg CPC 66.14c* per kg	
34599	84.45.029	Offset printing plate working machines, used for preparing printing plates for installation on press	1975	Minister r †Where alte	nay in any ca rnative rates a eable is that	Aul 25 %* Can 25 %* CPC 25 %* duty as the use direct. are shown the which returns	

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 24 June 1976. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture;

Dated at Wellington this 3rd day of June 1976.

(c) Present and potential output; and
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.